
 



 
 
4. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?    

 
 

5. Do you expect any changes in the availability of hourly craft or salaried personnel over the coming 12 months?  

 
   
6. Did your firm increase pay or benefits for salaried or hourly craft personnel in 2019 because of difficulty filling 
positions? (mark all that apply) 

 
 

 
 
 
 

  
 

14%

6%

80%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

We have no openings for positions

We are having no difficulty filling any positions

We are having a hard time filling some or all positions

1%

4%

28%

22%

44%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



 
7. If your firm is experiencing staffing challenges, how would you describe the impact on your projects? (mark all that 
apply)  
8. In the last year, what has your firm done to invest in the training and development of skilled labor/qualified 

workers? 
 

  

 
9. Has your firm adopted or increased use of the following to replace workers or skills? (mark all that apply) 
 

 
 
 
 

7%

18%

1%

24%

41%

43%

41%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%

Other (please specify)

No impact

Completion times or costs have been lower than we anticipated

We have put longer completion times into our bids or contracts

Projects have taken longer than we anticipated

We have put higher prices into our bids or contracts

Costs have been higher than we anticipated

12%

30%

26%

27%

35%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Other (please specify)

We have not done anything

Restructured or changed programming for current skilled labor
recruits



 
 
10. 



 
 
12. What change do you expect in 2020 in the number of your firm’s projects that involve Building Information 
Modeling (BIM)? 

 
 
13. What is your firm using BIM for? (mark all that apply) 

 

 
 
 

14. Does your firm use any of the following to collaborate with project partners (mark all that apply)? 
  

57%

0%

33%

10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

We do not expect to use BIM

Decrease

Stay the same (+ or -10%)

Increase



 
15. 



 
 
17. Compared to 2019, how will 





 
22. What are your biggest IT challenges? (mark all that apply) 

 
23. Does your firm use cloud-hosted technology in any of the following ways (mark all that apply)?  

24. What best describes your firm?  

  

6%

2%

9%

10%

14%

15%

19%

21%

26%

28%

28%

35%

41%

42%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Don't know

Other (please specify)

None

Management resistance to technology

Outdated company software and systems

Integration with software used by project partners outside our
company

Keeping company data secure from hackers

Integration between software used inside of our company

Keeping hardware current

Connectivity to remote job sites

Keeping software current

Communication between field and office

Employee resistance to technology

Time needed to implement and train on new technology

33%

6%

7%

28%

29%

30%

39%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

We do not use the cloud

Other (please specify)

Tool management

Accounting

Field operations

Time tracking

Project management



 
 
25. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor?  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

26. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 2019: 
 
 

 
27. 


	$50 Million and Under in Revenue
	$50 Million and Under in Revenue

